Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank National Association		12/13/2007	National Bank:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ducktrap River Fish Farm, LLC
Street Address:	57 Little River Drive
City:	Belfast
State/Country:	MAINE
Postal Code:	04915
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MAINE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1584925	DUCKTRAP RIVER
Registration Number:	1584926	KENDALL BROOK
Registration Number:	2314753	WINTER HARBOR
Registration Number:	2357203	DUCKTRAP RIVER FISH FARM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)791-1350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 207-791-1100

Email: trademark@pierceatwood.com

Correspondent Name: Gloria A. Pinza, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Monument Square

Address Line 2: Pierce Atwood LLP

Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101-1110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	25858-8022
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gloria A. Pinza, Esq.

900094999 REEL: 003685 FRAME: 0025

1584925

Signature:	/Gloria A. Pinza/
Date:	12/26/2007
Total Attachments: 2 source=Confirmatory Release of Trademark Security Interest (W0934947)#page1.tif source=Confirmatory Release of Trademark Security Interest (W0934947)#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003685 FRAME: 0026

CONFIRMATORY RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

The undersigned, KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (the "Lender"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, hereby TERMINATES, RELEASES AND DISCHARGES its security interest to the extent not previously released in all trademarks granted to it by DUCKTRAP RIVER FISH FARM, LLC, a Maine limited liability company ("Ducktrap") including, without limitation, those described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, granted pursuant to a certain Security Agreement dated August 11, 2000, between the Lender and Ducktrap recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on August 15, 2000 on Reel 2148, beginning at Frame 0556.

Dated this3 th	lay of December, 2007.
	KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
	By: Buan Hewelling Printed Name: Brian Flewelling Title: Vice President
STATE OF MAINE COUNTY OF Aroostook, SS	S. December <u>13</u> , 2007
Vice President of Keyl	amed Brian Flewelling , as Bank National Association, as aforesaid, and to be his/her free act and deed in his/her said KeyBank National Association.
Before me,	Hours Sague Notary Public Print Name: Kathy Lajoie
(Notarial Seal)	My Commission Expires: 3/22/2013
	KATHY L. LAJOIE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF MAINE

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 22, 2013

{W0921070.1}

TRADEMARK REEL: 003685 FRAME: 0027

EXHIBIT A

TO

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Secured Party:

KeyBank National Association

Debtor:

Ducktrap River Fish Farm, LLC

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number
DUCKTRAP RIVER	1,584,925
KENDALL BROOK	1,584,926
WINTER HARBOR	2,314,753
DUCKTRAP RIVER FISH FARM	2,357,203

{W0921070.1}

RECORDED: 12/26/2007

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003685 FRAME: 0028